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Sub: Regarding disclosure of course-wise fee structures and payment of stipend to
FMG/Intern/J.R/S.R of Government Medical College, Nandurbar,

Maharashtra. (A.Y 2025-26).

Public notice issued by National Medical Commission, Government of India No: NMC -
24(1) (163)-R-12/2024/Med/PG dated:11" July 2025.

Ref:

As per above subject and references, all the details are mentioned as follows,

1) MBBS fee structure for A.Y 2025-26:
A] For OPEN (GENERAL),

$r.No. Amount in Rs.
Particular (For OPEN & All India Candidate)

1 Admission Fees 1,500/-

2 Tuition Fee 1,52,100/-

3 Gymkhana Fee 500/-

4 Hostel Fee 4000/-

5 Library Fee 1,000/-

6 Development Fee 5,000/-

7 Caution Money Deposits 2,000/-

8 Library Deposits 2,000/-
Total (In Rupees) 1,68,100/-

B] For Maharashtra State Reserved Category Candidates:
(MAHARASHTRA STATE CANDIDATE ONLY)

Sr. VINT, NT-B, NT-C, NT-D, VINT, NT-B, NT-C, NT-D, (For SEBC, EWS)
No. 08BC OBC, SEBC, EWS (IF ANNUAL INCOME OF FAMILY
SC, ST (IF ANNUAL INCOME OF (IF ANNUAL INCOME OF FAMILY IS IS LESS THAN 8 LAKHS RUPEES)
FAMILY MUST BE LESS MORE THAN 8 LAKHS RUPEES)
THAN 8 LAKHS RUPEES) THE D.D IS SAME AS OPEN CATEGORY
NCL Validity STUDENTS
Particular Amount Amount Rs. Amount Rs. Male Female

1 | Admission Fees 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/- 1500

2 | Tuition Fee - - 1,52,100/- 76,050/- -

3 | Gymkhana Fee 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/-

4 | Hostel 4000/- 4000/- 4000/ 4000/- 4000/-

5 | Library Fee 1,000/- 1,000/- 1,000/- 1000/- 1000/-

6 | Development Fee [ 5,000/- 5,000/- 5,000/- 5000/- 5000/-

Deposits:

1 | Caution Money 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/-

2 | Library Deposit 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/-

Total (In Rupees) | 16,000/- 16,000/-/- 1,68,100/- 92,050/- | 16,000/




FOR ALL INDIA QUOTA STUDENTS [MBBS Course]. (Two DD)

1 A) Rs.153100/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

FOR MAHARASHTRA QUOTA STUDENTS [MBBS Course]
2 OPEN CATEGORY (Two DD)

A)Rs.153100/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

B)Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL

RESERVE CATEGORY (SC,ST,OBC,SBC,VJNT) (Two DD)
GE, NANDURBAR

3 | A)Rs.1000/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLE
B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

parent's income s below Rs.8 Lacs)

4 GENERAL, EBC, EWS, SEBC CATEGORY (Two DD) (For Girls) (Whose
A) Rs.1000/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

—

B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
& is domiciled of Maharashtra)

EBC,EWS,SEBC (Two DD) (For Boys) (Whose Parent’s income is below Rs.8 Lacs
5 A) Rs.77050/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR
B) Rs.11630/- in favour of DEAN,GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, NANDURBAR

2] Stipend /FMG/Intern/J.R./S.R.:-

Intern / FMG Junior Resident Senior Resident

—

Junior Resident-1 Rs.71945/-

Rs.18,000/- | Junior Resident-2 Rs.72778/- Rs.96,108/-

Junior Resident-3 Rs.73610/-
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Government Medical College,
Nandurbar, Maharashtra.




